GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
RAJYA SABHA
STARRED QUESTION NO-191
ANSWERED ON-03/08/2022
HYDROGEN FUEL IN THE COUNTRY

*191. SHRI A. A. RAHIM:
Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the promotional activities towards achieving self sustainability in production and distribution of Green Hydrogen fuel in the country; and

(b) the steps being taken by Government to address the paucity of filling stations or adequate other filling/ production/transportation capacity?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARTI)

(a) and (b) A statement is laid on the Table of the House.
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STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) AND (b) OF THE RAJYA SABHA
STARRED QUESTION NO. 191 ANSWERED ON 03.08.2022 ASKED BY SHRI A. A.
RAHIM REGARDING HYDROGEN FUEL IN THE COUNTRY

(a) and (b) The Ministry of New and Renewable Energy has developed a draft National Hydrogen Energy Mission document.

The draft Mission document, inter alia, comprises a framework for demand creation, a basket of measures to promote production of Green Hydrogen, support for R&D and pilot projects, a framework of facilitative policies and regulations, and support for infrastructure for hydrogen storage and delivery.
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